St. Mary's County Government DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

COUNTY IN THE PROPERTY OF THE

Catherine Pratson, Director of Human Resources Commissioners of St. Mary's County
James R. Guy, President
Michael R. Alderson, Jr., Commissioner
Eric S. Colvin, Commissioner
Michael L. Hewitt, Commissioner
Scott R. Ostrow, Commissioner

St. Mary's County Commission for People with Disabilities Meeting Agenda MEETING DATE: Thursday, May 16, 2024, at 4:00 PM St. Mary's County Governmental Center Potomac Building, Room 14 23115 Leonard Hall Drive, Leonardtown, Maryland

In lieu of in person attendance citizens may attend via zoom. For information, please contact Benefits@stmaryscountymd.gov

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Roll Call
 - a) Motion to Approve the May 16, 2024 meeting agenda
 - b) Motion to Approve the March 21, 2024, meeting minutes
- 3) Public Awareness The Disability Community and Traffic Safety-Captain Sarah Smith
- 4) Committee Report
 - A. Discussion: Officer Report
 - B. Discussion: Staff Finance Report-Corrected
 - C. Discussion: ADA Coordinator Report
- 5) Old Business
 - A. Update on Disability Etiquette Handbook
- 6) New Business
 - A. July Meeting:

Prepare for purchasing give away for the County Fair in September

- 7) Announcements/Public Comment
- 8) Motion to Adjourn
 - A. Motion to Adjourn

Any reasonable accommodation for persons with disabilities should be requested by contacting Cindy Slattery 301-475-4200 extension 71110.